

SBI Card Q1 net shrinks 22% as bad loans rise

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, July 23

SBI CARDS AND Payment Services (SBI Card) on Friday reported a 22% decline in its net profit to ₹305 crore in the first quarter ended June 30 due to higher delinquencies. The SBI-promoted card issuance company had reported a net profit of ₹393 crore in the April-June quarter of the previous fiscal.

Total income during the quarter rose to ₹2,451 crore, against ₹2,196 crore a year ago, SBI Cards said in a regulatory filing.

Segment-wise, the interest income declined to ₹1,153 crore from ₹1,412 crore in the same quarter a year ago, while income from fees and services rose to ₹1,099 crore from

₹668 crore in the first quarter of 2020-21. Other income doubled to ₹89 crore from ₹43 crore in the year-ago period.

On the asset quality front, the gross non-performing assets more than doubled to 3.91% of gross advances as on June 30, 2021 as against 1.35% as on June 30, 2020.

Total gross advances (credit card receivables) were ₹2,438 crore by the end of the June quarter, against ₹2,330 crore in the same period last fiscal.

Card spends increased to ₹33,260 crore as against ₹19,085 crore in the same period of 2020-21. Receivables grew by 5% to ₹2,438 crore from ₹2,330 crore.

As of June 30, 2021, the capital adequacy ratio was 26.1%, compared to 24.4% as of June 30, 2020, it said.

Forex reserves zoom to fresh record high

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, July 23

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RESERVES rose by \$835 million to touch a record high of \$612.73 billion for the week ended July 16, 2021, RBI data showed on Friday.

In the previous week ended July 9, 2021, the reserves had surged by \$1.883 billion to \$611.895 billion.

In the reporting week ended July 16, 2021, the increase in forex reserves was on account of the rise in foreign currency assets (FCAs). FCAs, a major component of the overall reserves, rose by \$463 million to \$568.748 billion in the reporting week.

Expressed in dollar terms, foreign currency assets include the effect of appreciation or depreciation of non-US units like the euro, pound and yen held in the foreign exchange reserves. Gold reserves were up by \$377 million to \$37.333 billion in the reporting week.

P-notes investments hit 37-month high in June

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, July 23

INVESTMENTS IN THE capital markets through participatory notes (P-notes) rose to ₹92,261 crore till the end of June, making it the highest level in 37 months. This also marks the

third consecutive monthly growth.

According to Sebi data, the value of P-note investments in Indian markets — equity, debt and hybrid securities — rose to ₹92,261 crore in June-end from ₹89,743 crore in May-end. The investment level was

at ₹88,447 crore at April-end and ₹89,100 crore in March-end.

Of the total ₹92,261 crore invested through the route till June, ₹83,792 crore was invested in equities, ₹8,069 crore in debt and ₹392 crore in hybrid securities.

JSW Steel Limited

CIN : L27102MH1994PLC152925

Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra-Kuria Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Tel.: 91 22 42861000 Fax: 91 22 42863000 Email: jsws.investor@jsw.in Website: www.jsw.in

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2021

(Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	25,959	10,293	70,727
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional)	7,850	(217)	12,582
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	7,850	(217)	12,196
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	5,258	(146)	8,393
Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (loss) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) for the period / year]	5,791	(63)	9,035
Paid up Equity Share Capital	241	240	241
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March 2021			46,675
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each) (not annualised)	21.85	(0.61)	34.92
Basic (Rs.)	21.75	(0.61)	34.72
Diluted (Rs.)			

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2021

(Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	28,902	11,782	79,839
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional)	8,619	(643)	12,098
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	8,619	(643)	12,015
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	5,900	(582)	7,873
Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) for the period / year]	6,472	(554)	8,661
Paid up Equity Share Capital	241	240	241
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March 2021			46,462
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each) (not annualised)	24.53	(2.34)	32.91
Basic (Rs.)	24.42	(2.34)	32.73
Diluted (Rs.)			

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly Financial Result filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.jsw.in)

Date : 23 July 2021
Place : Mumbai

For JSW Steel Limited
Seshagiri Rao M.V.S
Jt. Managing Director & Group CFO

SHIVA CEMENT LTD			
Regd Off: Shiva Cement Limited, Telghana, PO: Birangotoli, Tehsil-Kutra, District-Sundargarh Odisha- 770018			
CIN : L26942OR1985PLC001557			
Website: www.shivacement.com E-mail: cs@shivacement.com			
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021.			
Particulars	Quarter ended	Corresponding	Year to date
	30.06.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
	Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operation	373.63	1,182.65	3,258.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(723.97)	(558.35)	(2948.23)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(723.97)	(558.35)	(2948.23)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(536.31)	(412.93)	(2196.83)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	(533.39)	(412.29)	(2188.57)
Equity Share Capital	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
Earning Per Share (of 2/- each)			
Basic	(0.28)	(0.21)	(1.13)
Diluted	(0.28)	(0.21)	(1.13)

Note: The above is extract of detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR).
The full format of Quarterly/Annual results are available on the Company's website www.shivacement.com and on the website of stock exchange www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Shiva Cement Limited
Manoj Kumar Rustagi
Whole time Director
Date : July 22, 2021
Place : Mumbai

PTC India Financial Services Limited		PFS PTC India Financial Services Limited
NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS		
Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of PTC India Financial Services Limited ("the Company") whose shares are being transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF") in accordance with the Section 124 (6) ("the Provisions") and Rule 6(3)(a) of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules"). As per provisions, all shares in respect of which dividend have not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more shall be transferred to the demat account of IEPF. The communication is addressed to those whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF for taking appropriate action.		
In this regard, the Company is dispatching specific communications to the concerned shareholders whose dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years at their registered address with the Depository/ Registrar and Share Transfer Agent mentioning complete details of the shares due for transfer into IEPF. To know the details of such shareholders please refer: www.ptcfinancial.com		
Shareholders who have not claimed their dividend for a period of seven consecutive years, can write to the Company at the Registered Office or e-mail at info@ptcfinancial.com or write to our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd. Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandali, Hyderabad - 500 032, Telangana. Tel: +91 40 67162222/ 1-800-309-4001 or e-mail at ravuri.vijay@kfinetech.com for further details and for making a valid claim of the unclaimed dividend lying with the Company. In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders within three months from the concerned shareholders from this notice, the Company shall transfer shares to IEPF Authority as per procedure stipulated in the Rules.		
Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and the shares transferred to IEPF Authority including all the benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back from IEPF Authority after following the procedure under the Rules.		
For PTC India Financial Services Limited Sd/- (Vishal Goyal) Company Secretary		
Place: New Delhi Date: 23rd July, 2021		
(CIN: L65999DL2006PLC153373)		
Registered Office: 7th Floor, Telephone Exchange Building, 8 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110 066 Board: +91 11 26737300 / 26737400 Fax: 26737373 / 26737374, Website: www.ptcfinancial.com , E-mail: info@ptcfinancial.com		

BIOCON			
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021			
Particulars	3 months ended	Year ended	3 months ended
	30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
I Total income from operations	17,606	71,431	16,938
II Net profit before tax, exceptional items and non-controlling interest	1,657	10,551	2,487
III Net profit before tax and non-controlling interest	1,657	10,677	2,487
IV Profit after tax and non-controlling interest	1,084	8,462	1,678
V Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to shareholders [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	599	8,987	1,113
VI Paid-up equity share capital [Face value of Rs. 5 each]	6,003	6,000	6,000
VII Reserve [Excluding Revaluation Reserve] as shown in the audited balance sheet		70,260	
VIII Earnings per share (of Rs. 5 each)	(not annualised)	(annualised)	(not annualised)
(a) Basic	0.71	6.24	1.26
(b) Diluted	0.71	6.19	1.25

1. Key standalone financial information			
Particulars	3 months ended	Year ended	3 months ended
	30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
I Total income from operations	3,827	20,284	5,207
II Profit before tax	465	3,588	1,269
III Profit after tax	291	2,805	848

2. The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 in respect of Biocon Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on July 22, 2021. The reports of the statutory auditors are unqualified.

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.biocon.com

PRISM JOHNSON LIMITED	
CIN : L26942TG1992PLC014033	
Registered Office : 305, Laxmi Niwas Apartments, Ameerpet, Hyderabad - 500 016	
Phone : +91-40-23400218 ; Fax : +91-40-23402249	
e-mail : investor@prismjohnson.in ; website : www.prismjohnson.in	
Corporate Office : Rahejas, Main Avenue, V.P. Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400 054	
CORRIGENDUM TO THE ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21	
This Corrigendum is issued with reference to the Annual Report of the Company for the financial year ended on March 31, 2021. In the signature part on page 252 of the said Report, the firm name of the statutory auditors and signing partner details as given below, remained to be printed inadvertently. The signature part on Page 252 is to be read with following additions:	
"As per our report of even date For G. M. Kapadia & Co., Chartered Accountants, Firm Registration No. 104767W Rajen Ashar, Partner, Membership No. 048243."	
We regret the inconvenience that may have been caused to the shareholders of the Company.	
For Prism Johnson Limited Aneeta S. Kulkarni Company Secretary ACS No. 7471	
Date : July 23, 2021 Place : Mumbai	

JINDAL POLY FILMS LIMITED	
[CIN : L17111UP1974PLC003979]	
Registered Office : 19 th K.M., Hapur-Bulandshahr Road P.O. Gulaothi, Distt. Bulandshahr, Uttar Pradesh - 203408, Tel No. 05732-228057	
Corporate Office : Plot No. 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110 070, Phone: (011) 40322100, Fax : (011) 40322129	
Email: cs_jpoly@jindalgroup.com , Website: www.jindalpoly.com	
NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS	
Transfer of equity shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)	
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provision of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act 2013, read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("IEPF Rules"), all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more are required to be transferred by the Company to the demat account of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority ("IEPF Authority").	
In pursuance of IEPF Rules, the Company has sent necessary intimation to the concerned shareholders who have not claimed / encashed dividend for the Financial Year 2013-14 and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority. The details of such shareholders have been uploaded on the website of the Company at https://www.jindalpoly.com/download-reports and the shareholders may access the website of the Company to verify the details of the shares liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority.	
The concerned shareholders are requested to claim their unclaimed dividend for the Financial Year 2013-14 by making an application to the Share Transfer Agent of the Company i.e KFinTech Technologies Private Limited, Kanvy Selenium, Tower B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Financial District, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500032. E-mail: einward.ris@kfinetech.com , Phone: 040-67162222/1517. The format of the application for making a claim for unclaimed dividend is available on the website of the Company mentioned above. In case a valid claim for the unclaimed dividend is not received by KFinTech Technologies Private Limited on or before 24 th October, 2021, the Company shall transfer the concerned shares to the IEPF Authority in accordance with the procedure prescribed under IEPF Rules. The original share certificates in respect of such shares which are held on physical form by the concerned shareholders, shall stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable.	
Shareholders may kindly note that the shares transferred to IEPF Authority including the benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back by them from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed under IEPF Rules. In case the shareholders have any queries in this regard they may contact to the Share Transfer Agent of the Company.	
By order of Board of Directors Sd/- Sanjeev Kumar Company Secretary ACS: 18087	
Date : 23 rd July, 2021 Place : New Delhi	

SHEELA FOAM LIMITED	
[CIN: L74899DL1971PLC005679]	
Registered Office: 604, Ashadeep, 9 Hailey Road, New Delhi 110001	
Email: investorrelation@sheelafoam.com , Phone: +91 11 2202 6875	
Website: www.sheelafoam.com	
Notice of the 49 th Annual General Meeting to be held through Video Conference (VC)/Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM)	
Notice is hereby given that the 49 th Annual general Meeting (AGM) of the Members of Sheela Foam Limited is scheduled to be held on Friday, 20th August 2021 at 11.00 AM through Video Conference (VC)/Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM). In compliance with General Circular numbers 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020, 02/2021 and all other applicable laws and circulars issued by the ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India and Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), to transact the business that will be set forth in the notice of the meeting.	
In Compliance with the above circulars, the Notice of the Annual General Meeting along with the Annual Report for the financial year 2020-21 is being sent only by electronic mode to those Members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ Depositories participant(s). Shareholder holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register their email addresses and mobile numbers with their relevant depositories through their depository participants. Shareholder holding shares in physical mode are requested to furnish their email addresses and mobile numbers with the Company's Registrar i.e Link Intime India Private Limited, Noble Heights, 1 st Floor, Plot No. NH 2, LSC, C-1 Block, Near Savitri Market, Janakpuri, New Delhi 110058; Telephone 011-41410592, 93, 011-49411000; Fax: 011-41410591; Email: delhi@linkintime.co.in ; Website: www.linkintime.co.in . Members may note that the Notice of Annual General Meeting and Annual Report for the financial year 2020-21 will also be available on the Company's website www.sheelafoam.com ; websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd and BSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.	
Shareholder will have an opportunity to cast their vote remotely on the businesses as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through electronic voting system. The manner of voting remotely for shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and for shareholder who have not registered their email addresses will be provided in the Notice to the shareholders. The details will also be made available on the website of the company in the Notice. Shareholders are requested to visit www.sheelafoam.com .	
For Sheela Foam Limited Sd/- Md. Iqbal Ahmad Company secretary and Compliance Officer	
Date: 23 rd July, 2021 Place: Noida	

Crompton							
Crompton Greaves Consumer Electricals Limited							
CIN : L31900MH2015PLC262254							
Registered & Corporate Office: Tower 3, 1 st Floor, East Wing, Equinox Business Park, LBS Marg, Kuria (West), Mumbai 400070, India Tel.: +91-22-6167 8499 Fax: +91-22-6167 8383							
E-mail: crompton.investorrelations@crompton.co.in Website: www.crompton.co.in							
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 th JUNE, 2021							
(₹ crore)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,070.08	1,542.65	738.68	1,065.84	1,535.60	731.93
2	Net profit for the period/year before tax	127.00	230.98	101.01	723.63	124.82	227.57
3	Net profit for the period/year after tax	94.76	249.08	74.80	616.65	93.12	246.52
4	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	95.31	252.89	74.26	618.84	93.67	250.33
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	125.56	125.54	125.46	125.54	125.54	125.46
6	Other equity			1,805.89			1,793.45
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (Not annualised)*						
	Basic	1.51*	3.97*	1.19*	9.83	1.48*	3.93*
	Diluted	1.50*	3.94*	1.18*	9.75	1.47*	3.90*

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website i.e. www.crompton.co.in.

For and on behalf of
Crompton Greaves Consumer Electricals Limited
Sd/-
Shantanu Khosla
Managing Director
DIN: 00059877
Place : Mumbai
Date : 23rd July, 2021

Dr. Agarwal's EYE HOSPITAL		Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Ltd.	
CIN No. L85110TN1994PLC207366		Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Buhari Towers, No.4, Moores Road, Off Greams Road, Chennai-600006. Phone No. 91-44-43787777	
Website: www.dragarwal.com , Email: investor@dragarwal.com			

